e Thursday e February 13, 2025 STATETiMES 3

Dr Darakhshan launches ‘Soun Alamdar’ video based on verses of Nund Reshi by Aejaz Rah

Message of Sufi's has universal appeal, we need to
carry this message to whole of world: Dr Andrabi

m STATE TIMES NEWS
SRINAGAR: J&K Waqf Board

Chairperson Dr Syed
Darakhshan  Andrabi on
Wednesday laumched the video

'Soun Alamdar' based on the
selected Sheikh-e-Shruki (The
verses of Nund Reshi Hazrat
Sheikh-ul-Aalam RA) sung and
directed by renowned musician
and film man Aejaz Rah and
collaborated by Elfa
International at an impressive
function held at Tagore Hall in
Srinagar on Wednesday:

Dr Darakhshan said that the
spiritual saints and their teach-
ings are our treasures and we
all should contribute in propa-

Dy CM highlights V|3|onary roIe of Guru RaV| Das In societal renaissance

m STATE TIMES NEWS

JKWB Chairperson Dr Syed Darakhshan Andrabi at
launching ceremony of the video 'Soun Alamdar'.

gating their message and follow
their footsteps so that we are
out of the miseries and difficul-
ties in this world and hereafter.

"We are fortunate enough to

belong to the abode of Rishis
and Peers who have enriched us
with their spiritual teachings
and it was our responsibility to
transfer their wisdom, poetry

and spiritual teachings to our
upeoming generation and also
carry this message around the
world using the digital technol-
ogy and social media plat-
forms", said Andrabi. Waqf
Chairperson said that the Video
Album will be fruitful in con-
necting our spiritual legacy to
the new generation and will also
carry the Kalaam of Alamdar
for the world audiences and
viewers in a very impressive
way. She urged upon the youth
to visit shrines of our Sufi's for
remaining connected to our tra-
dition of spirituality.

"Waqf Board has transformed
the spiritual shrines throughout

J&K during the past thirty five
months and we have many
more projects in progress and
in pipelines  too", said
Darakhshan. Director News
Doordarshan Salman Qazi,
eminent writer;, thinker and
poet Dr Satish Vimal and
Writer and Member of Waqf
Board Dr G N Haleem were
Guests of Honour: Dr Andrabi
felicitated Aejaz Rah and his
team for this significant pro-
duction. She later spoke to
media and answered many
questions of the journalists.
Programme  was  nicely
anchored by famed broadcaster
Rasheed Nizami.

JAMMU: Highlighting the vision-
ary contribution of Shree Guru Ravi
Das ji in socio-economic transfor-
mation, Deputy Chief Minister,
Surinder Choudhary, on Wednesday
said that the need of the time is to
follow his teachings for creating an
egalitarian and humane world to live
n.

The Deputy Chief Minister was
speaking at a function organised in
connection with the celebration of
648th Prakash Utsav of Shree Guru
Ravi Das ji at Guru Ravi Dass
Sabha Krishna Nagar, here today.

The Deputy Chief Minister said
that in present times, when the
materialistic pursuits have played a
havoce on the fabric of our society,
there is dire need to follow the teach-
ings of our Saints and Seers for liv-
ing a contended and Spiritual life.

"We need to follow the teachings of
our saints and sufis for making our
lives more spiritual which would lead
to a contended and blissful life", he
added.

"The people of the subcontinent
are aware of the contribution of
Guru Ravi Das ji in ensuring a soci-
ety based on humane values and we
need to propagate theses for better-
ment of mankind', stated the
Deputy Chief Minister adding that

this mll form the basis of making
our world more inclusive.

The Deputy Chief Minister also
appealed the youth to follow the
spiritual teachings of great saints
and not get carried away by the ten-
dencies detrimental to their future
and health. He expressed concern
over mounting substance abuse
while assuring strict measures to
deal with this social evil.

Earlier, the Deputy Chief Minister

paid obeisance at the Ashram and
prayed for peace and prosperity of
the country and Jammu and
Kashmir in particular. He also inter-
acted with the devotees.

The Management of All Jamnmu
and Kashmir Shree Guru Ravi Das
Sabha also presented a memoran-
dum to the Deputy Chief Minister
projecting several issues like Proper
implementation of Reservation for
SC/STs in Employment, SC/ST
Atrocities Act and other related
demands. Earlier, a deputation of
former BDCs, Sarpanchs and
Panchs called on the Deputy Chief
Minister and projected several devel-
opmental issues of their respective
areas seeking immediate redressal.

The Deputy Chief Minister
assured the deputation to look into
their issues and concerns for their
early redressal.

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES,

VIJAYPUR, JAMMU - 184120
(A Central Autonomous Body under PMSSY,
MoH & FW, Government of India)
Employment Notification No. 04 / 2025

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Vijaypur, Jammu invites Online applications for
the post of Quality Manager on contractual basis. The details are given below:

Dates for online Registration

Opening date of online Application forms/ Job portal

15.02.2025 (Saturday)

Last date of filling up online application form

03.03.2025 (Monday)

Last date to submit hard copy of Application form

08.03.2025 (Saturday)

Important: For further details like Essential Qualification, Experience, Upper Age limit,
Terms & Conditions etc., please visit AIMS Jammu website
under Recruitment > Open jobs.
Sd/-

Registrar

For & on behalf of ED & CEO

www.aiimsjammu.edu.in

BJP holds workshop on Union Budget 2025

m STATE TIMES NEWS

JAMMU: J&K BJP held a
workshop on Union Budget
2025 at its party headquar-
ters, Trikuta Nagar, here on

‘Wednesday.
Ashok  Koul, General
Secretary  (organization),

J&K BJP, Er. Ghulam Ali
Khatana MP (Rajya Sabha),

building Rural Prosperity
and Resilience in the Budget.

Abhijeet Jasrotia explained
the emergence of India as a
strengthened youth force
under the Modi government
as proved by the QS World
Future Skills Index ranks in
which it marches just frac-
tions behind US among all

and Priya Sethi, BJP NEM
put the main points of the
budget before everyone.

General Secretary (organization) BJP, Asok Koul
speaking in a workshop at Jammu.

nations.
He said that the Union
Budget 2025 takes care of all

Adv. Sunil Sethi, Chief
Spokesperson, Dr. Abhijeet
Jasrotia, Spokesperson and

He said that the BJP is
working on the Antyodaya
mission to ensure the bene-

ing the beneficial aspects of
the Union Budget.
Sunil Sethi said that the

the daily needs of masses
rights from the pulses to
Artificial Intelligence.

HDFC BANK LTD

Retail Assets Branch, 1st Floor Kashmir Auto Aids Near Indian Oil Petrol Pump,
Site No.o1 Transport Nagar, Narwal Jammu-180005
Ph No. 0191-24711186 & 0191-2490984 | ( M) 9419055337, 9596208833, 9419934328

AUCTION SALE NOTICE

The borrowers, in particular, and the public, in general, are hereby notified that public auction of gold omaments / security pledged in the
below accounts is proposed to be conducted. The auction is of the gold omaments / security of borrowers who have defaulted to pay, as per
the terms of Loan Agreement signed & accepted by them, despite notices by HDFC Bank Limited (the “Bank™) to clear the loan dues. The Bank
had also issued a notice to the borrowers whereby, T days’ time was given to repay the entire outstanding dues in the below accounts, failing
which Bank would be at liberty to auction the entire pledged gold security without issuing further notice. The borowers have neglected and
falled to make payment, therefore, Bank in exercise of its rights under the loan agreement as a pledgee has decided to enforce the pledge
over gold security by selling the entire gold ormaments / security by way of auction and recover the dues owed by the bormowers to the Bank.

The avction will be conducted at the below mentioned branch/s on [22-FEB-2025] from [09:30] Am/Pm onwards. In the event the
auction of any pledged security cannot be conducted or concluded on the date mentioned below, Bank reserves the right to conduct or

CA Rajeev Gupta spoke in
depth on the Union Budget
as resource persons for the
workshop.

The workshop was attend-
ed by the BJP State
Spokespersons, and District

fits to the last person in the
most neglected sections of
the society and termed the
Budget 2025 as the step to
achieve the mission.

Ghulam Ali Khatana said
that the Modi government

Modi government, through
the Union Budget 2025 has
proven its commitment for
the welfare of the 'GYAN'
which encompasses the Modi
government's  four main
focus points, which includes,

Rajeev Gupta explained the
benefits to the major chunk
of Indian Tax-payer popula-
tion under the new tax-free
income slab upto 12 lakhs,
stressing that it will boost the

proceed with the sald avction on any subsequent date and time.

Loan No
75228724

|Borrower's Name

MANJEET SINGH

Loan Amount
69000

|Place of Auction (Branch Address)

0241-JAMMU-JAMMU AND KASHMIR-PRI

75181453

PARVEEN KUMAR

149500

1356-TALAB TILLON-JAMMU-PRIME

74697348

ASHWANI KUMAR

100100

1356-TALAB TILLON-JAMMU-PRIME

TATO0905

SUSHEEL SINGH

57800

1356-TALAB TILLON-JAMMLU-PRIME

Presidents & Speakers from
the ten organizational dis-
tricts of the party. of
Ashok Koul shared the role
of the Modi government in
uplifting the economy of
India in the last 11 years.

workshop proceedings and
emphasized on understand-

has addressed the needs and  'Garib' (Poor),
aspirations of every section  (Youth),

society through this (Farmer) and
Budget. (Women).

Priya Sethi conducted the He presented

details about the benefits to
the agriculture sector in

market by increasing the

"Yuva'  spending capacity of the peo-

'Annadata’  ple.

'Nari' He explained the benefits
given in the Direct as well
in-depth  as Indirect Taxes to the

people given by the Modi
government.

Dr Jitendra hosts luncheon interaction with J&K youth,
discusses StartUp, entrepreneursmp opportunmes

m STATE TIMES NEWS

NEW DELHI: In a luncheon interac-
tion hosted for a group of Jammu &
Kashmir youth currently on a visit to
Delhi as a part of the Central
Government's  Youth  Exchange
Programme, Union Minister, Dr
Jitendra Singh discussed the enor-
mous StartUp, entrepreneurship and
livelihood opportunities being provid-
ed by the Modi Government and and
urged them to avail of the same.

The Minister engaged in an insight-
ful conversation with the youth urg-
ing them to take advantage of various
Central Government initiatives aimed
at empowering them financially and
professionally. A total of 125 students
from Jammu & Kashmir participated
in the programme, gaining exposure
to opportunities available under gov-
ernment schemes.

Dr. Jitendra highlighted several
schemes, including the StartUps, PM
Vishwakarma Yojana, PM Mudra ete
which offer skill training, modern
tools, and financial support to arti-
sans and traditional eraftsmen.

He encouraged youth from Kashmir
to explore opportunities in their
region's rich heritage industries, such
as Pashmina weaving and wood carv-
ing, to secure sustainable livelihoods.
He emphasized that the scheme not
only enhances skill sets but also
ensures economic stability by provid-
ing financial incentives and employ-
ment prospects.

The Minister also spoke extensively
about the Pradhan Mantri Mudra
Yojana, which enables aspiring entre-
preneurs to obtain collateral-free
loans of up to Rs 20 lakh, removing
financial barriers that often discour-
age young people from starting busi-
nesses. He urged the attendees to
take proactive steps in utilizing such

Union Minister Dr. Jitendra Singh interacting with J&K youth, urrently ona
visit to the national capital, on Wednesday.

schemes to launch their own ventures
and contribute to economic develop-
ment.

Furthermore, Dr. Jitendra stressed
the importance of Svamitva, a scheme
aimed at providing land ownership
rights to individuals, which could be
instrumental in resolving property
disputes and securing financial back-
ing for business initiatives. He
encouraged the youth to spread
awareness about these programs
within their communities so that
more people could benefit.

The Minister commended the tech-
nological advancements in Kashmir's
apple industry, where modern inter-
ventions have doubled apple produc-
tion and improved shelf life, allowing
farmers to expand their markets
beyond the region. He urged young
minds to embrace such technological
innovations and drive progress in
their respective fields.

He cited examples of determined
students who, despite financial and
logistical challenges, successfully pur-

sued higher education through digital
learning resources.

Dr. Singh also suggested that the
visiting students explore places repre-
senting modern India, beyond tradi-
tional tourist destinations like Qutub
Minar and India Gate. He empha-
sized the importance of visiting insti-
tutions such as the National Physical
Laboratory and the Prime Ministers'
Museum, where they could witness
India's scientific progress and gover-
nance evolution firsthand. He
stressed that such exposure would
help them understand how heritage
and development go hand in hand in
shaping the nation's future.

Concluding his  remarks, Dr.
Jitendra underscored the importance
of self-awareness and career plan-
ning, advising students to identify
their strengths and align their aspira-
tions accordingly. He reassured the
youth that the government remains
committed to their development and
urged them to seize the available
opportunities for a brighter future.

75385403
75559838
75255932

OMKAR SHARMA
RAINI BALA
ZAKAWAL REHMAN MIRZA
CHANDER SINGH
MAHADEV SINGH CHIB
SHAKTI RANI
VISHARAT VERMA
AMRISH SINGH
AMRISH SINGH
PARMESH KUMAR
RANI DEVI

RAVI KUMAR

RAKESH KUMAR
MAMTA DEVI

POLLY DEVI

ARJUN SINGH

ABDUL HAMID
RAJEEV SINGH
ABDUL HAMID
|SANTOSH KUMAR
SUSHMA KUMARI
MAKHAN LAL
LIYAQUAT ALl

AJAY SINGH

KULDEEP RAJ

VIKAS KUMAR
SUSHMA DEVI

HARI KRISHAMN
BUSHAN KUMAR
NEHA BHARTI
SHAMEEM AKHTAR CHOUDHARY
REEMA DEVI
POONAM VERMA
SHAZIA BASHIR
SANJEEV KUMAR
|PO0IA DEVI
DUSHANT KUMAR
BANDU SHARMA
PRINKA SHARMA
SUJATA RAJPUT
ANKIT SINGH

RAJAN KUMAR THAKYAL
ROOHI JAN

IQBAL HUSSAIN

LAL HUSSAIN

AYUSH SUDAN

581000
237000
195500
133000
408800
178000
48000
207900
186200
129800
100200
70900
56000
14200
12300
108900
93600
51500
15000
143000
100000
44000
35000
30000
145000
226000
96000
95000
25500
568000
136000
96000
173000
143600
20900
119000
95155.28
129000
52900
116000
50900
151500
53500
40300
160000
117000

1356-TALAB TILLON-JAMMLU-PRIME
1356-TALAB TILLON-JAMMU-PRIME
1356-TALAB TILLON-JAMMU-FRIME
1356-TALAB TILLON-JAMMU-PRIME
2229-RANBIR SINGH PORA-PBGL
2229-RANBIR SINGH PORA-PBGL
2229-RANBIR SINGH PORA-PBGL
2230-SAMBA-JAMMU-PBGL
2230-SAMBA-JAMMU-PEGL
2230-5AMBA-JAMMU-PBGL
2230-5AMBA-JAMMU-PBGL
2230-SAMBA-JAMMU-PBGL
2230-SAMBA-JAMMU-PBGL
2230-SAMBA-JAMMU-PBEGL
2230-SAMBA-JAMMU-PBGL
2344-KATRA-PBGL
2344-KATRA-PBGL
2344-KATRA-PBGL
2344-KATRA-PBGL
2538-KATHUA-PRIME
2538-KATHUA-PRIME
2538-KATHUA-PRIME
2538-KATHUA-PRIME
2538-KATHUA-PRIME
2540-UDHAMPUR-1K-PRIME
2540-UDHAMPUR-JK-PRIME
2540-UDHAMPUR-1K-PRIME
2540-UDHAMPUR-1K-PRIME
2540-UDHAMPUR-JK-PRIME
2558-BARI BRAHMANA-PRIME
2558-BARI BRAHMANA-PRIME
2558-BARI BRAHMANA-PRIME
2558-BARI BRAHMANA-PRIME
2595-POONCH-PBGL
2743-NARWAL-JAMMU-PBGL
~|2908-DODA-PRIME _
3282-SUNDERBANI-PRIME
3282-SUNDERBANI-PRIME
3282-SUNDERBANI-PRIME
57T68-RO0P NAGAR-PBGL
5768-RO0OP NAGAR-PBGL
5768-RO0P NAGAR-PBGL
6538-SHASTRI NAGAR JAMMU-PRIME
B538-SHASTRI NAGAR JAMMU-PRIME
6538-SHASTRI NAGAR JAMMU-PRIME
B6538-SHASTRI NAGAR JAMMU-PRIME
74090263  |ABRAR AHMED 93000 6538-SHASTRI NAGAR JAMMU-PRIME
74465849  |VARUN KOHLI 72300 9470-TRIKUTA NAGAR BRANCH-PBGL

The auction shall be conducted on an “AS IS WHERE 15" and the “AS IS WHAT IS” basis and the Bank is not making and shall not make any
representations or wamanties as regards the quality, purity, caratage, weight or valuation of the said gold omaments, It shall be the sele and
absolute responsibility of the potential purchasers to verify, examine and satisfy themselves about the quality, purity, caratage, weight or valuation
of the said gold ornaments prior to placing their bids and for such purpose it shall be open to potential purchasers to examine, at their sole cost and
expense, and at the address set out hereinabove, the gold ornaments whether with or without expert advice 45 minutes prior to the time stipulated
for the conduct of the auction. All bids shall be subject to such minimum reserve price as the Bank may deem fit to fix in this regard. The auction
process and the sale (if any) pursuant to such auction shall be subject to such further terms and conditions as the Bank may at its sole discretion
deem fit to impose. If the borrowern(s) mentioned above pays the amount due to the bank in terms of the Loan agreement In his individeal loan
account in full before the auction as mentioned above, the pledged omaments securing the said loan may be withdrawn by the bank from the said
auction without any further notice, Please note that it is the absolute discretionary power of the undersigned authorized officer of the Bank, either
to postpone or to cancel the auction proceedings withoul prior notice and without assigning any reason therefore and to reject any or all the bids
or offers without assigning any reason for the same,

0 | 00 | = | | L | o | D (e

75389972
TA69587T5
74276886
74385680
74319550
74573329
75410636
74471162
74518945
74318960
74618371
74334624
4476695
14422655
74358616
75408831
75535908
T4528B47
74680604
74654076
74593373
75598865
73840711
74369795
75320721
75364462
75461586
74659956
75258755
75509228
74048496
15077864
74544968
75071340
75396850
T46B4065
14663247
75619956
4679377
75244603
73650194
74176302

Sd/-
Authorized Officer

Date : 13Ih February' 25

“®® O-




