

Dr Darakhshan launches 'Soun Alamdar' video based on verses of Nund Reshi by Aejez Rah

Message of Sufi's has universal appeal, we need to carry this message to whole of world: Dr Andrabi

STATE TIMES NEWS
SRINAGAR: J&K Waqf Board Chairperson Dr Syed Darakhshan Andrabi on Wednesday launched the video 'Soun Alamdar' based on the selected Sheikh-e-Shrki (The verses of Nund Reshi Hazrat Sheikh-ul-Aalam RA) sung and directed by renowned musician and film man Aejez Rah and collaborated by Elfa International at an impressive function held at Tagore Hall in Srinagar on Wednesday.



JKWB Chairperson Dr Syed Darakhshan Andrabi at launching ceremony of the video 'Soun Alamdar'.

gating their message and follow their footsteps so that we are out of the miseries and difficulties in this world and hereafter. "We are fortunate enough to

and spiritual teachings of our upcoming generation and also carry this message around the world using the digital technology and social media platforms", said Andrabi. Waqf Chairperson said that the Video Album will be fruitful in connecting our spiritual legacy to the new generation and will also carry the Kalaam of Alamdar for the world audiences and viewers in a very impressive way. She urged upon the youth to visit shrines of our Sufis for remaining connected to our tradition of spirituality. "Waqf Board has transformed the spiritual shrines throughout

J&K during the past thirty five months and we have many more projects in progress and in pipelines too", said Darakhshan. Director News Doordarshan Salman Qazi, eminent writer, thinker and poet Dr Satish Vimal and Writer and Member of Waqf Board Dr G N Haleem were Guests of Honour. Dr Andrabi felicitated Aejez Rah and his team for this significant production. She later spoke to media and answered many questions of the journalists. Programme was nicely anchored by famed broadcaster Rasheed Nizami.



Dy CM highlights visionary role of Guru Ravi Das in societal renaissance

STATE TIMES NEWS
JAMMU: Highlighting the visionary contribution of Shree Guru Ravi Das ji in socio-economic transformation, Deputy Chief Minister, Surinder Choudhary, on Wednesday said that the need of the time is to follow his teachings for creating an egalitarian and humane world to live in.



"We need to follow the teachings of our saints and sufis for making our lives more spiritual which would lead to a contented and blissful life", he added.

The Deputy Chief Minister was speaking at a function organised in connection with the celebration of 648th Prakash Utsav of Shree Guru Ravi Das ji at Guru Ravi Dass Sabha Krishna Nagar, here today. The Deputy Chief Minister said that in present times, when the materialistic pursuits have played a havoc on the fabric of our society, there is dire need to follow the teachings of our Saints and Seers for living a contented and Spiritual life.

paid obeisance at the Ashram and prayed for peace and prosperity of the country and Jammu and Kashmir in particular. He also interacted with the devotees. The Management of All Jammu and Kashmir Shree Guru Ravi Das Sabha also presented a memorandum to the Deputy Chief Minister projecting several issues like Proper implementation of Reservation for SC/STs in Employment, SC/ST Atrocities Act and other related demands. Earlier, a deputation of former BDCs, Sarpanchs and Panchs called on the Deputy Chief Minister and projected several developmental issues of their respective areas seeking immediate redressal. The Deputy Chief Minister assured the deputation to look into their issues and concerns for their early redressal.

BJP holds workshop on Union Budget 2025

STATE TIMES NEWS
JAMMU: J&K BJP held a workshop on Union Budget 2025 at its party headquarters, Trikuta Nagar, here on Wednesday. Ashok Koul, General Secretary (organization), J&K BJP, Er. Ghulam Ali Khatana MP (Rajya Sabha), and Priya Sethi, BJP NEM put the main points of the budget before everyone. Adv. Sunil Sethi, Chief Spokesperson, Dr. Abhijeet Jasrotia, Spokesperson and CA Rajeev Gupta spoke in depth on the Union Budget as resource persons for the workshop. The workshop was attended by the BJP State Spokespersons, and District Presidents & Speakers from the ten organizational districts of the party. Ashok Koul shared the role of the Modi government in uplifting the economy of India in the last 11 years.



General Secretary (organization) BJP, Ashok Koul speaking in a workshop at Jammu.

He said that the BJP is working on the Antyodaya mission to ensure the benefits to the last person in the most neglected sections of the society and termed the Budget 2025 as the step to achieve the mission. Ghulam Ali Khatana said that the Modi government has addressed the needs and aspirations of every section of society through this Budget. Priya Sethi conducted the workshop proceedings and emphasized on understand-

ing the beneficial aspects of the Union Budget. Sunil Sethi said that the Modi government, through the Union Budget 2025 has proven its commitment for the welfare of the 'GYAN' which encompasses the Modi government's four main focus points, which includes, 'Garib' (Poor), 'Yuva' (Youth), 'Annadata' (Farmer) and 'Nari' (Women). He presented in-depth details about the benefits to the agriculture sector in building Rural Prosperity and Resilience in the Budget. Abhijeet Jasrotia explained the emergence of India as a strengthened youth force under the Modi government as proved by the QS World Future Skills Index ranks in which it marches just fractions behind US among all nations. He said that the Union Budget 2025 takes care of all the daily needs of masses rights from the pulses to Artificial Intelligence. Rajeev Gupta explained the benefits to the major chunk of Indian Tax-payer population under the new tax-free income slab upto 12 lakhs, stressing that it will boost the spending capacity of the people. He explained the benefits given in the Direct as well as Indirect Taxes to the people given by the Modi government.

Dr Jitendra hosts luncheon interaction with J&K youth, discusses StartUp, entrepreneurship opportunities

STATE TIMES NEWS
NEW DELHI: In a luncheon interaction hosted for a group of Jammu & Kashmir youth currently on a visit to Delhi as a part of the Central Government's Youth Exchange Programme, Union Minister, Dr Jitendra Singh discussed the enormous StartUp, entrepreneurship and livelihood opportunities being provided by the Modi Government and urged them to avail of the same. The Minister engaged in an insightful conversation with the youth urging them to take advantage of various Central Government initiatives aimed at empowering them financially and professionally. A total of 125 students from Jammu & Kashmir participated in the programme, gaining exposure to opportunities available under government schemes. Dr. Jitendra highlighted several schemes, including the StartUps, PM Vishwakarma Yojana, PM Mudra etc which offer skill training, modern tools, and financial support to artisans and traditional craftsmen. He encouraged youth from Kashmir to explore opportunities in their region's rich heritage industries, such as Pashmina weaving and wood carving, to secure sustainable livelihoods. He emphasized that the scheme not only enhances skill sets but also ensures economic stability by providing financial incentives and employment prospects. The Minister also spoke extensively about the Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana, which enables aspiring entrepreneurs to obtain collateral-free loans of up to Rs 20 lakh, removing financial barriers that often discourage young people from starting businesses. He urged the attendees to take proactive steps in utilizing such



Union Minister Dr. Jitendra Singh interacting with J&K youth, currently on a visit to the national capital, on Wednesday.

schemes to launch their own ventures and contribute to economic development. Furthermore, Dr. Jitendra stressed the importance of Svamitva, a scheme aimed at providing land ownership rights to individuals, which could be instrumental in resolving property disputes and securing financial backing for business initiatives. He encouraged the youth to spread awareness about these programs within their communities so that more people could benefit. The Minister commended the technological advancements in Kashmir's apple industry, where modern interventions have doubled apple production and improved shelf life, allowing farmers to expand their markets beyond the region. He urged young minds to embrace such technological innovations and drive progress in their respective fields. He cited examples of determined students who, despite financial and logistical challenges, successfully pur-

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, VIJAYPUR, JAMMU - 184120
(A Central Autonomous Body under PMSSY, MoH & FW, Government of India)

Employment Notification No. 04 / 2025
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Vijaypur, Jammu invites Online applications for the post of Quality Manager on contractual basis. The details are given below:

Dates for online Registration	
Opening date of online Application forms/ Job portal	15.02.2025 (Saturday)
Last date of filling up online application form	03.03.2025 (Monday)
Last date to submit hard copy of Application form	08.03.2025 (Saturday)

Important: For further details like Essential Qualification, Experience, Upper Age limit, Terms & Conditions etc., please visit AIIMS Jammu website www.aimsjammu.edu.in under Recruitment > Open jobs.

Sd/-
Registrar
For & on behalf of ED & CEO

HDFC BANK LTD
Retail Assets Branch, 1st Floor Kashmir Auto Aids Near Indian Oil Petrol Pump, Site No.01 Transport Nagar, Narwal Jammu-180005
Ph No. 0191-24711186 & 0191-2490984 | (M) 9419055337, 9596208833, 9419934328

AUCTION SALE NOTICE

The borrowers, in particular, and the public, in general, are hereby notified that public auction of gold ornaments / security pledged in the below accounts is proposed to be conducted. The auction is of the gold ornaments / security of borrowers who have defaulted to pay, as per the terms of Loan Agreement signed & accepted by them, despite notices by HDFC Bank Limited (the "Bank") to clear the loan dues. The Bank had also issued a notice to the borrowers whereby, 7 days' time was given to repay the entire outstanding dues in the below accounts, failing which Bank would be at liberty to auction the entire pledged gold security without issuing further notice. The borrowers have neglected and failed to make payment, therefore, Bank in exercise of its rights under the loan agreement as a pledgee has decided to enforce the pledge over gold security by selling the entire gold ornaments / security by way of auction and recover the dues owed by the borrowers to the Bank. The auction will be conducted at the below mentioned branch/s on [22-FEB-2025] from [09:30] Am/Pm onwards. In the event the auction of any pledged security cannot be conducted or concluded on the date mentioned below, Bank reserves the right to conduct or proceed with the said auction on any subsequent date and time.

S No	Loan No	Borrower's Name	Loan Amount	Place of Auction (Branch Address)
1	75228724	MANJEET SINGH	69000	0241-JAMMU-JAMMU AND KASHMIR-PRI
2	75181453	PARVEEN KUMAR	149500	1356-TALAB TILLON-JAMMU-PRIME
3	74697348	ASHWANI KUMAR	100100	1356-TALAB TILLON-JAMMU-PRIME
4	74700905	SUSHEEL SINGH	57800	1356-TALAB TILLON-JAMMU-PRIME
5	75385403	OMKAR SHARMA	581000	1356-TALAB TILLON-JAMMU-PRIME
6	75559838	RAJNI BALA	237000	1356-TALAB TILLON-JAMMU-PRIME
7	75255932	ZAKAWAL REHMAN MIRZA	195500	1356-TALAB TILLON-JAMMU-PRIME
8	74583498	CHANDER SINGH	133000	1356-TALAB TILLON-JAMMU-PRIME
9	75389972	MAHADEV SINGH CHIB	408800	2229-RANBIR SINGH PORA-PBGL
10	74695875	SHAKTI RANI	178000	2229-RANBIR SINGH PORA-PBGL
11	74276886	VISHARAT VERMA	48000	2229-RANBIR SINGH PORA-PBGL
12	74385680	AMRISH SINGH	207900	2230-SAMBA-JAMMU-PBGL
13	74319550	AMRISH SINGH	186200	2230-SAMBA-JAMMU-PBGL
14	74573329	PARMESH KUMAR	129800	2230-SAMBA-JAMMU-PBGL
15	75410636	RANI DEVI	100200	2230-SAMBA-JAMMU-PBGL
16	74471162	RAVI KUMAR	70900	2230-SAMBA-JAMMU-PBGL
17	74518945	RAKESH KUMAR	56000	2230-SAMBA-JAMMU-PBGL
18	74318960	MAANTA DEVI	14200	2230-SAMBA-JAMMU-PBGL
19	74618371	POLLY DEVI	12300	2230-SAMBA-JAMMU-PBGL
20	74334624	ARJUN SINGH	108900	2344-KATRA-PBGL
21	74476695	ABDUL HAMID	93600	2344-KATRA-PBGL
22	74422655	RAJEEV SINGH	51500	2344-KATRA-PBGL
23	74358616	ABDUL HAMID	15000	2344-KATRA-PBGL
24	75408831	SANTOSH KUMAR	143000	2538-KATHUA-PRIME
25	75535908	SUSHMA KUMARI	100000	2538-KATHUA-PRIME
26	74528847	MAKHAN LAL	44000	2538-KATHUA-PRIME
27	74680604	LIYAQUAT ALI	35000	2538-KATHUA-PRIME
28	74654076	AJAY SINGH	30000	2538-KATHUA-PRIME
29	74593373	KULDEEP RAJ	145000	2540-UDHAMPUR-JK-PRIME
30	75598865	VIKAS KUMAR	226000	2540-UDHAMPUR-JK-PRIME
31	73840711	SUSHMA DEVI	96000	2540-UDHAMPUR-JK-PRIME
32	74369795	HARI KRISHAN	95000	2540-UDHAMPUR-JK-PRIME
33	75320721	BUSHAN KUMAR	25500	2540-UDHAMPUR-JK-PRIME
34	75364462	NEHA BHARTI	568000	2558-BARI BRAHMANA-PRIME
35	75461586	SHAMEEM AKHTAR CHOUDHARY	136000	2558-BARI BRAHMANA-PRIME
36	74659956	REEMA DEVI	96000	2558-BARI BRAHMANA-PRIME
37	75258755	POONAM VERMA	173000	2558-BARI BRAHMANA-PRIME
38	75509228	SHAZIA BASHIR	143600	2595-POONCH-PBGL
39	74048496	SANJEEV KUMAR	20900	2743-NARWAL-JAMMU-PBGL
40	75077864	POOJA DEVI	119000	2908-DODA-PRIME
41	74544968	DUSHANT KUMAR	95155.28	3282-SUNDERBANI-PRIME
42	75071340	BANDU SHARMA	129000	3282-SUNDERBANI-PRIME
43	75396850	PRINKA SHARMA	52900	3282-SUNDERBANI-PRIME
44	74684065	SUJATA RAJPUT	116000	5768-ROOP NAGAR-PBGL
45	74663247	ANKIT SINGH	50900	5768-ROOP NAGAR-PBGL
46	75619956	RAJAN KUMAR THAKYAL	151500	5768-ROOP NAGAR-PBGL
47	74679377	ROOHI JAR	53500	6538-SHASTRI NAGAR JAMMU-PRIME
48	75244603	IQBAL HUSSAIN	40300	6538-SHASTRI NAGAR JAMMU-PRIME
49	73650194	LAL HUSSAIN	160000	6538-SHASTRI NAGAR JAMMU-PRIME
50	74176302	AYUSH SUDAN	117000	6538-SHASTRI NAGAR JAMMU-PRIME
51	74090263	ABRAR AHMED	93000	6538-SHASTRI NAGAR JAMMU-PRIME
52	74465849	VARUN KOHLI	72300	9470-TRIKUTA NAGAR BRANCH-PBGL

The auction shall be conducted on an "AS IS WHERE IS" and the "AS IS WHAT IS" basis and the Bank is not making and shall not make any representations or warranties as regards the quality, purity, caratage, weight or valuation of the said gold ornaments. It shall be the sole and absolute responsibility of the potential purchasers to verify, examine and satisfy themselves about the quality, purity, caratage, weight or valuation of the said gold ornaments prior to placing their bids and for such purpose it shall be open to potential purchasers to examine, at their sole cost and expense, and at the address set out hereinabove, the gold ornaments whether with or without expert advice 45 minutes prior to the time stipulated for the conduct of the auction. All bids shall be subject to such minimum reserve price as the Bank may deem fit to fix in this regard. The auction process and the sale (if any) pursuant to such auction shall be subject to such further terms and conditions as the Bank may at its sole discretion deem fit to impose. If the borrower(s) mentioned above pays the amount due to the bank in terms of the Loan agreement in his individual loan account in full before the auction as mentioned above, the pledged ornaments securing the said loan may be withdrawn by the bank from the said auction without any further notice. Please note that it is the absolute discretionary power of the undersigned authorized officer of the Bank, either to postpone or to cancel the auction proceedings without prior notice and without assigning any reason therefore and to reject any or all the bids or offers without assigning any reason for the same.

Date : 13th February' 25
Place : Jammu

Sd/-
Authorized Officer
HDFC BANK LTD.